10

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 8, 2005
Tapes: 4B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 4B
003

007

098
100

125
130
192
200

214

220
245

260
264
277
280
296

307
308
318
320
330

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Verger, Westlund

Members Excused: Senator Morse

Chair Schrader

Susie Jordan,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Verger

Ms. Jordan

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Jordan
Sen. Johnson

Ms. Jordan

Sen. Westlund

Ms. Jordan

Bruce Warner,

Director, Department

of Transportation
Sen. Verger

Ms. Jordan
Chair Schrader
Ms. Jordan

Sen. Johnson

Chair Schrader
Mr. Warner
Chair Schrader
Ms. Jordan

Sen. Johnson

Calls the meeting to order at 1:39 pm.

Opens Work Session on SB 5547-Department of
Transportation.

*For information see HB 5069.

Introduces SB 5547 (Exhibit #1). Begins presentation of Legislative
Fiscal Office recommendation (Exhibit #2).

Questions package #421.

Describes Willamette Valley Passenger Rail. Continues
presentation.

Questions package #473.
Responds discussing IT programs. Continues presentation.
Questions package #412.

Responds they need Congressional authorization before they can
proceed with this package.

Questions federal appropriations lagging behind state expenditure
limitation.

Responds discussing federal procedure.

Discusses federal authorization bill.

Questions package #801.

Responds discussing lottery backed bond.
Approves policy packages.

Continues presentation with budget notes.

Recommends budget note to move Board of Maritime Pilots to move
from Portland to Salem.

Asks if ODOT understands budget note.

Expresses understanding.

Approves budget notes.

Continues presentation with appropriation bill amendment.

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to the
appropriation bill amendment.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION 11
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG
Date: June 8, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments
332 Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 4-0-1

Aye: Senators Johnson, Schrader, Verger, Westlund

Exc: Senator Morse

339 Ms. Jordan Continues presentation with performance measures.

368 Sen. Johnson Questions customer satisfaction measures.

373 Mr. Warner Responds.

377 Sen. Verger Expresses criticism to department regarding jobs.

398 Chair Schrader Discusses data points in measures.

415 Sen. Johnson Moves approval of performance measures.

418 Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 4-0-1

Aye: Senators Johnson, Schrader, Verger, Westlund

Exc: Senator Morse

421 Sen. Johnson Moves SB 5547 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a
Do Pass recommendation.

429 Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 4-0-1

Aye: Senators Johnson, Schrader, Verger, Westlund
Exc: Senator Morse

431 Chair Schrader Closes Work Session on SB 5547-Department of
Transportation.

Adjourns meeting at 2:08 pm.



