SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

This tape log sur Tape / Counter	nmarizes committee proceeding Speaker	gs. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.
rape / Counter	·	
		nator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Verger, Westlund
	Members Excused: So	enator morse
TAPE 4B	Chair Schrader	
003	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 1:39 pm.
		Opens Work Session on SB 5547-Department of Transportation.
		*For information see HB 5069.
007	Susie Jordan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces SB 5547 (Exhibit #1). Begins presentation of Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation (Exhibit #2).
098	Sen. Verger	Questions package #421.
100	Ms. Jordan	Describes Willamette Valley Passenger Rail. Continues presentation.
125	Sen. Johnson	Questions package #473.
130	Ms. Jordan	Responds discussing IT programs. Continues presentation.
192	Sen. Johnson	Questions package #412.
200	Ms. Jordan	Responds they need Congressional authorization before they can proceed with this package.
214	Sen. Westlund	Questions federal appropriations lagging behind state expenditure limitation.
220	Ms. Jordan	Responds discussing federal procedure.
245	Bruce Warner, Director, Department of Transportation	Discusses federal authorization bill.
260	Sen. Verger	Questions package #801.
264	Ms. Jordan	Responds discussing lottery backed bond.
277	Chair Schrader	Approves policy packages.
280	Ms. Jordan	Continues presentation with budget notes.
296	Sen. Johnson	Recommends budget note to move Board of Maritime Pilots to move from Portland to Salem.
307	Chair Schrader	Asks if ODOT understands budget note.
308	Mr. Warner	Expresses understanding.
318	Chair Schrader	Approves budget notes.
320	Ms. Jordan	Continues presentation with appropriation bill amendment.
330	Sen. Johnson	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to the appropriation bill amendment.

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
332	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 4 – 0 – 1
		Aye: Senators Johnson, Schrader, Verger, Westlund
		Exc: Senator Morse
339	Ms. Jordan	Continues presentation with performance measures.
368	Sen. Johnson	Questions customer satisfaction measures.
373	Mr. Warner	Responds.
377	Sen. Verger	Expresses criticism to department regarding jobs.
398	Chair Schrader	Discusses data points in measures.
415	Sen. Johnson	Moves approval of performance measures.
418	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 4 – 0 – 1
		Aye: Senators Johnson, Schrader, Verger, Westlund
		Exc: Senator Morse
421	Sen. Johnson	Moves SB 5547 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
429	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 4 – 0 – 1
		Aye: Senators Johnson, Schrader, Verger, Westlund
		Exc: Senator Morse
431	Chair Schrader	Closes Work Session on SB 5547-Department of Transportation.
		Adjourns meeting at 2:08 pm.

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Date: June 8, 2005